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NHPUC NO. 11 GAS
LIBERTY UTILITIES

Twenty-eighth Revised Page 87
Superseding Twenty-seventh Revised Page 87
Firm Rate Schedule

22 FIRM RATE SCHEDULES - EXCLUDING KEENE CUSTOMERS

Residential Non Heating - R-1
Customer Charge per Month per Meter
All therms

Residential Heating - R-3
Customer Charge per Month per Meter
Therms in the first block per month at

Residential Heating - R4
Customer Charge per Month per Meter
Therms in the first block per month at

Commercial/lndustrial - G-41

Customer Charge per Month per Meter
Size of the first block

Therms in the first block per month at

All therms over the first block per month at

Commercial/lndustrial - G-42

Customer Charge per Month per Meter
Size of the first block

Therms in the first block per month at

All therms over the first block per month at

Commercial/lndustrial - G-43
Customer Charge per Month per Meter
All therms over the first block per month at

Commercial/lndustrial - G-51

Customer Charge per Month per Meter
Size of the first block

Therms in the first block per month at

All therms over the first block per month at

Commercial/lndustrial - G-52

Customer Charge per Month per Meter
Size of the first block

Therms in the first block per month at

All therms over the first block per month at

Commercial/lndustrial - G-53
Customer Charge per Month per Meter
All therms over the first block per month at

Commercial/lndustrial - G-54
Customer Charge per Month per Meter
All therms over the first block per month at

DATED: August 24,2023

EFFECTIVE: September 1, 2023

Il RATE SCHEDULES

Rates Effective November 1, 2023 - April 30, 2024
Winter Period

Summer Period

Rates Effective September 1, 2023 - October 31, 2023

Delivery
Charge

$ 15.39
$ 04614
$ 15.39
$ 06167
$ 8.47
$  0.3392
$ 60.81

100 Therms

$ 04928
$ 0.3390
$ 18242
1000 Therms
$ 0.4485
$ 0.3063
$ 78117
$ 0.2766
$ 60.87
100 Therms

$ 0.2970
$ 0.1983
$ 18226
1000 Therms
$ 0.2560
$  0.1749
$ 80575
$ 0.1790
$ 806.42
$ 0.0682

Cost of
Gas Rate
Page 95

$ 0.1326
$ 0.1326
$ 00729
$ 01327
$ 01327
$ 01327
$  0.1327
$ 01327
$ 01322
$ 01322
$ 01322
$ 01322
$  0.1322
$ 01322

LDAC
Page 101
$ 0.1113
$ 01113
$ 01113
$  0.0890
$ 0.0890
$ 0.0890
$ 0.0890
$ 0.0890
$ 0.0890
$ 0.0890
$ 0.0890
$ 0.0890
$ 0.0890
$ 0.0890

P
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© P

P

P

©«8 &P ©¥ Ph

w9 P

Total
Rate

15.39
0.7053

15.39
0.8606

8.47
0.5234
60.81
0.7145
0.5607
182.42
0.6702

0.5280

781.17
0.4983

60.87
0.5182
0.4195
182.26
0.4772

0.3961

805.75
0.4002

806.42
0.2894

/s/Neil Proudman
Neil Proudman

Cost of
Delivery Gas Rate
Charge Page 92
$ 15.39
$ 04614 $§ 0.7493
$ 15.39
$ 06167 $ 0.7493
$ 15.39
$ 06167 $ 0.7493
$ 60.81
20 Therms
$ 04928 $ 0.749%
$ 03390 $ 0.749%
$ 18242
400 Therms
$ 04485 $ 0.749%
$ 03063 $ 0.749%
$ 78117
$ 01344 $ 0.749%
$ 60.87
100 Therms
$ 02970 $ 0.7490
$ 01983 $ 0.7490
$ 18226
1000 Therms
$ 01891 $ 0.7490
$ 01132 $ 0.749
$ 805.75
$ 00907 $ 0.7490
$ 806.42
$ 0038 $ 0.7490
ISSUED BY:
TITLE:

LDAC
Page 101
$ 0.1180
$ 0.1180
$ 0.1180
$ 0.0957
$ 0.0957
$ 0.0957
$ 0.0957
$ 0.0957
$ 0.0957
$ 0.0957
$ 0.0957
$ 0.0957
$ 0.0957
$ 0.0957

President

©~ hH

9 h

© h

& A

Total
Rate

15.39
1.3287

15.39
1.4840

15.39
1.4840

60.81
1.3381
1.1843
182.42
1.2938

1.1516

781.17
0.9797

60.87
1.1417
1.0430
182.26
1.0338

0.9579

805.75
0.9354

806.42
0.8833

Authorized by NHPUC Order No. 26,715 dated October 31, 2022, in Docket No. DG 22-045 and Order No. 26,737 dated
November 30, 2022, in Docket No. DG 22-045



NHPUC NO. 11 GAS
LIBERTY UTILITIES

Twenty-eighth Revised Page 89
Superseding Twenty-seventh Revised Page 89
Firm Rate Schedule

4 FIRM RATE SCHEDULES — MANAGED EXPANSION PROGRAM - EXCLUDING
KEENE CUSTOMERS

Residential Non Heating - R-5
Customer Charge per Month per Meter
All therms

Residential Heating - R-6
Customer Charge per Month per Meter

Therms in the first block per month at

Residential Heating - R-7
Customer Charge per Month per Meter
Therms in the first block per month at

Commercial/lndustrial - G-44

Customer Charge per Month per Meter
Size of the first block

Therms in the first block per month at

All therms over the first block per month at

Commercial/lndustrial - G-45

Customer Charge per Month per Meter
Size of the first block

Therms in the first block per month at

All therms over the first block per month at

Commercial/lndustrial - G-46
Customer Charge per Month per Meter
All therms over the first block per month at

Commercial/lndustrial - G-55

Customer Charge per Month per Meter
Size of the first block

Therms in the first block per month at

All therms over the first block per month at

Commercial/lndustrial - G-56

Customer Charge per Month per Meter
Size of the first block

Therms in the first block per month at

All therms over the first block per month at

Commercial/lndustrial - G-57
Customer Charge per Month per Meter
All therms over the first block per month at

Commercial/lndustrial - G-58

Customer Charge per Month per Meter
All therms over the first block per month at

DATED: August 24,2023

EFFECTIVE: September 1, 2023

Il RATE SCHEDULES

Rates Effective November 1, 2023 - April 30, 2024
Winter Period

Rates Effective September 1, 2023 - October 31, 2023
Summer Period

Delivery
Charge

$ 20.01
$ 0.5999
$ 20.01
$ 0.8017
$ 11.01
$  0.4409
$ 79.06
100 Therms

$  0.6407
$  0.4406
$ 23714
1000 Therms
$ 0.5830
$ 0.3982
$ 1,015.52
$ 0.3596
$ 79.13
100 Therms

$ 0.3861

$ 0.2579
$ 236.94
1000 Therms
$ 0.3328
$ 02274
$ 1,047.48
$ 02327
$ 1,048.34
$ 0.0887

Cost of
Gas Rate
Page 95

$ 0.1326
$ 0.1326
$ 0.0729
$ 0.1327
$ 01327
$ 0.1327
$ 01327
$ 0.1327
$ 01322
$ 0.1322
$ 01322
$ 0.1322
$ 01322
$ 01322

LDAC
Page 101
$ 01113
$ 0.1113
$  0.1113
$ 0.0890
$ 0.0890
$ 0.0890
$ 0.0890
$ 0.0890
$ 0.0890
$ 0.0890
$ 0.0890
$ 0.0890
$ 0.0890
$ 0.0890
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Total
Rate

20.01
0.8438

20.01
1.0456

11.01
0.6251

79.06
0.8624
0.6623
237.14
0.8047

0.6199

1,015.52
0.5813
79.13
0.6073
0.4791
236.94
0.5540

0.4486

1,047.48
0.4539

1,048.34
0.3099

Delivery

Charge
$ 20.01
$ 0.5999
$ 20.01
$ 0.8017
$ 20.01
$ 08017
$ 79.06
20 Therms
$ 0.6407
$  0.4406
$ 23714
400 Therms
$ 0.5830
$ 0.3982
$ 1,015.52
$ 0.1747
$ 79.13
100 Therms
$ 0.3861

$ 0.2579
$ 236.94
1000 Therms
$ 0.2458
$ 0.1472
$ 1,047.48
$ 01179
$ 1,048.34
$ 0.0502

ISSUED BY:

Cost of
Gas Rate

Page 92

0.7493

0.7493

0.7493

0.7496
0.7496

0.7496
0.7496

0.7496

0.7490
0.7490

0.7490
0.7490

0.7490

0.7490

TITLE:

LDAC
Page 101
$ 0.1180
$ 0.1180
$ 0.1180
$ 0.0957
$ 0.0957
$ 0.0957
$ 0.0957
$ 0.0957
$ 0.0957
$ 0.0957
$ 0.0957
$ 0.0957
$ 0.0957
$ 0.0957

© A

@ AP

@ AP

/s/Neil Proudman
Neil Proudman
President

Total
Rate

20.01
1.4672

20.01
1.6690

20.01

1.6690

79.06

1.4860

1.2859

237.14

1.4283
1.2435

-

,015.52
1.0200
79.13
1.2308
1.1026
236.94
1.0905

0.9919

1,047.48
0.9626

1,048.34
0.8949

Authorized by NHPUC Order No. 26,715 dated October 31, 2022, in Docket No. DG 22-045 and Order No. 26,737 dated
November 30, 2022, in Docket No. DG 22-045



NHPUC NO. 11 GAS Ninth Revised Page 92
LIBERTY UTILITIES Superseding Eighth Revised Page 92
Summer Cost of Gas

27 CALCULATION OF FIRM SALES SUMMER PERIOD COST OF GAS RATE -
EXCLUDING KEENE CUSTOMERS
CALCULATION OF FIRM SALES COST OF GAS RATE

PERIOD COVERED: SUMMER PERIOD, MAY 1, 2023 THROUGH October 31, 2023
(Refer to Text in Section 17 Cost of Gas Clause)

(Col 1) (Col 2) (Col 3)

Total Anticipated Direct Cost of Gas $ 23,652,124

Projected Prorated Sales (5/01/2023 - 10/31/2023) 23,648,905

Direct Cost of Gas Rate $ 1.0001 per therm

Demand Cost of Gas Rate $ 3,233,514 $ 0.1367 per therm
Commodity Cost of Gas Rate 9,324,405 $ 0.3943 per therm
Adjustment Cost of Gas Rate 11,094,205 $ 0.4691 per therm
Total Direct Cost of Gas Rate $ 23,652,124 $ 1.0001 per therm
Total Anticipated Indirect Cost of Gas $ 634,259
Projected Prorated Sales (05/01/2023 - 10/31/2023) 23,648,905
Indirect Cost of Gas $ 0.0268 pertherm
TOTAL PERIOD AVERAGE COST OF GAS EFFECTIVE 05/01/23 $ 1.0269 per therm
@NTIAL COST OF GAS RATE - 05/01/2023 Approved in Order Nos. 26,715 & 26,737 in DG 22-045 COGsr $ 1.0269 /therm |
Change in rate due to revised under/over recovery projection $  0.2567
RESIDENTIAL COST OF GAS RATE - 05/01/2023 COGsr 1.2836 /therm I
Change in rate due to revised under/over recovery projection (0.0398)
RESIDENTIAL COST OF GAS RATE - 06/01/23 COGsr 1.2438 /therm |
Change in rate due to revised under/over recovery projection (0.0367)
RESIDENTIAL COST OF GAS RATE - 07/01/23 COGsr 1.2071 /therm |
Change in rate due to revised under/over recovery projection (0.3107)
|RESIDENTIAL COST OF GAS RATE -08/01/23 COGsr 0.8964 /therm I
Change in rate due to revised under/over recovery projection (0.1471)
RESIDENTIAL COST OF GAS RATE - 09/01/23 COGsr 0.7493 /therm |
Maximum (COG + 25%) $ 1.2836
|C&I HIGH WINTER USE COST OF GAS RATE - 05/01/2023 Approved in Order Nos. 26,715 & 26,737 in DG 22-045 COGsh $ 1.0271 /therm |
Change in rate due to revised under/over recovery projection $ 0.2568
|C&I HIGH WINTER USE COST OF GAS RATE - 5/01/23 COGsh $ 1.2839 /therm I
Change in rate due to revised under/over recovery projection $  (0.0398)
C&I HIGH WINTER USE COST OF GAS RATE - 06/01/23 COGsh $  1.2441 /therm I
Change in rate due to revised under/over recovery projection $ _(0.0367)
C&I HIGH WINTER USE COST OF GAS RATE - 07/01/23 COGsh $ 1.2074 /therm I
Change in rate due to revised under/over recovery projection $ _(0.3107)
C&I HIGH WINTER USE COST OF GAS RATE - 08/01/23 COGsh $ 0.8967 /therm |
Change in rate due to revised under/over recovery projection $ (0.1471)
|C&I HIGH WINTER USE COST OF GAS RATE - 09/01/23 COGwh $ 0.7496 /therm I
Average Demand Cost of Gas Rate Effective 5/01/23 $ 0.1367 Maximum (COG + 25%) $ 1.2839 per therm
Times: High Winter Use Ratio (Summer) 1.0005
Times: Correction Factor 1.0009
Adjusted Demand Cost of Gas Rate $ 0.1369
Commodity Cost of Gas Rate $ 0.3943
Adjustment Cost of Gas Rate $ 0.4691
Indirect Cost of Gas Rate $ 0.0268
Adjusted C&l High Winter Use Cost of Gas Rate $ 1.0271
|C&I LOW WINTER USE COST OF GAS RATE - 05/01/2023 Approved in Order Nos. 26,715 & 26,737 in DG 22-045 COGsl $ 1.0266 /therm I
Change in rate due to revised under/over recovery projection $ 0.2567
|C&I LOW WINTER USE COST OF GAS RATE - 05/01/23 COGsl $  1.2833 /therm I
Change in rate due to revised under/over recovery projection $ (0.0398)
|C&I LOW WINTER USE COST OF GAS RATE - 06/01/23 COGsl! $ 1.2435 /therm I
Change in rate due to revised under/over recovery projection $__ (0.0367)
|C&I LOW WINTER USE COST OF GAS RATE - 07/01/23 COGsl $ 1.2068 /therm I
Change in rate due to revised under/over recovery projection (0.3107)
C&I LOW WINTER USE COST OF GAS RATE - 08/01/23 COGsl 0.8961 /therm |
Change in rate due to revised under/over recovery projection (0.1471)
C&I LOW WINTER USE COST OF GAS RATE - 09/01/23 COGwlI $ 0.7490 /therm |
Average Demand Cost of Gas Rate Effective 5/01/23 $ 0.1367 Maximum (COG + 25%) $ 1.2833 per therm
Times: Low Winter Use Ratio (Winter) 0.9971
Times: Correction Factor 1.0009
Adjusted Demand Cost of Gas Rate $ 0.1364
Commodity Cost of Gas Rate $ 0.3943
Adjustment Cost of Gas Rate $ 0.4691
Indirect Cost of Gas Rate $ 0.0268
Adjusted C&l Low Winter Use Cost of Gas Rate $ 1.0266
DATED: August 24, 2023 ISSUED BY: /s/Neil Proudman
Neil Proudman
EFFECTIVE: September 1, 2023 TITLE: President

Authorized by NHPUC Order No. 26,715 dated October 31, 2022, in Docket No. DG 22-045 and Order No. 26,737 dated
November 30, 2022, in Docket No. DG 22-045
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NHPUC NO. 11 GAS
LIBERTY UTILITIES
Page 87

Fwenty-seventh Twenty-eighth Revised Page 87
Superseding Fwenty-sixthTwenty-seventh Revised

22 FIRM RATE SCHEDULES - EXCLUDING KEENE CUSTOMERS

Il RATE SCHEDULES

Rates Effective November 1, 2023 - April 30, 2024
Winter Period

Firm Rate Schedule

Summer Period

Rates Effective September 1, 2023 - October 31, 2023

Cost of Cost of
Delivery Gas Rate LDAC Total Delivery Gas Rate LDAC Total
Charge Page 95 Page 101 Rate Charge Page 92 Page 101 Rate
Residential Non Heating - R-1
Customer Charge per Month per Meter $ 15.39 $ 15.39 $ 15.39 $ 15.39
All therms $ 04614 $ 01326 $ 0.1113 $ 0.7053 $ 04614 $ 07493 $ 0.1180 $ 1.3287
$ 08964 $— 14758
Residential Heating - R-3
Customer Charge per Month per Meter $ 15.39 $ 15.39 $ 15.39 $ 15.39
Therms in the first block per month at $ 06167 $ 0.1326 $ 0.1113 $ 0.8606 $ 06167 $ 07493 $ 0.1180 $ 1.4840
$ 08964 $ 186311
Residential Heating - R-4
Customer Charge per Month per Meter $ 8.47 $ 8.47 $ 15.39 $ 15.39
Therms in the first block per month at $ 03392 $§ 00729 $ 01113 $ 0.5234 $ 06167 $§ 07493 $ 0.1180 $ 1.4840
$—0.8964 $—— 1631
Commercial/lndustrial - G-41
Customer Charge per Month per Meter $ 60.81 $ 60.81 $ 60.81 $ 60.81
Size of the first block 100 Therms 20 Therms
Therms in the first block per month at $ 04928 $ 0.1327 $ 0.08900 $ 0.7145 $ 04928 $§ 0.7496 $ 0.0957 $ 1.3381
$ 08967 $ 14852
All therms over the first block per monthat $  0.3390 $  0.1327 "$  0.0890 $  0.5607 $ 03390"$ 07496 7$ 00957 $§  1.1843
$ 08967 $ 13314
Commercial/lndustrial - G-42
Customer Charge per Month per Meter $ 18242 $ 18242 $ 18242 $ 182.42
Size of the first block 1000 Therms 400 Therms
Therms in the first block per month at $ 04485 $ 01327 $ 0.0890 $ 0.6702 $ 04485 $ 07496 $ 0.0957 $ 1.2938
r " 's 08967 " $— 44409
All therms over the first block per monthat $ 0.3063 $ 0.1327 $ 0.0890 $ 0.5280 $ 03063 $ 07496 $ 0.0957 $ 1.1516
$ 08967 $ 12087
Commercial/lndustrial - G-43
Customer Charge per Month per Meter $ 78117 $ 78117 $ 78117 $ 781.17
All therms over the first block per monthnat $ 0.2766 $ 0.1327 $ 0.0890 $ 0.4983 $ 01344 $§ 07496 $ 0.0957 $ 0.9797
$ 08967 $— 11268
Commercial/lndustrial - G-51
Customer Charge per Month per Meter $ 60.87 $ 60.87 $ 60.87 $ 60.87
Size of the first block 100 Therms 100 Therms
Therms in the first block per month at $ 02970 $ 0.1322 $§ 0.0890 $ 0.5182 $ 02970 $ 0.7490 $ 0.0957 $ 1.1417
v v 's 089817 $ 12888
All therms over the first block per monthat $ 0.1983 $ 0.1322 $ 0.0890 $ 0.4195 $ 01983 $ 0.7490 $ 0.0957 $ 1.0430
$—0.8961 $— 11904
Commercial/lndustrial - G-52
Customer Charge per Month per Meter $ 18226 $ 18226 $ 18226 $ 182.26
Size of the first block 1000 Therms 1000 Therms
Therms in the first block per month at $ 02560 $ 01322 $ 0.0890 $ 0.4772 $ 01891 $§ 07490 $ 0.0957 $ 1.0338
r " 's 08981 " $—— 41809
All therms over the first block per monthat $ 0.1749 $ 0.1322 $ 0.0890 $ 0.3961 $ 01132 $§ 0.7490 $ 0.0957 $ 0.9579
$ 08961 $ 11050
Commercial/lndustrial - G-53
Customer Charge per Month per Meter $ 805.75 $ 80575 $ 805.75 $ 805.75
All therms over the first block per monthnat $ 0.1790 $ 0.1322 $§ 0.0890 $ 0.4002 $ 0097 $ 07490 $ 0.0957 $ 0.9354
$ 08961 $— 10825
Commercial/lndustrial - G-54
Customer Charge per Month per Meter $ 806.42 $ 806.42 $ 806.42 $ 806.42
All therms over the first block per monthat $ 0.0682 $ 0.1322 $ 0.0890 $ 0.2894 $ 0038 $ 07490 $ 0.0957 $ 0.8833
$—0.8961 $— 10304
DATED:August1;-2023 August 24, 2023 ISSUED BY: /s/Neil Proudman
Neil Proudman
EFFECTIVE:August1,20623September 1, 2023 TITLE: President

Authorized by NHPUC Order No. 26,715 dated October 31, 2022, in Docket No. DG 22-045 and Order No. 26,737 dated

Order No 6

November 30, 2022, in Docket No. DG 22-045




NHPUC NO. 11 GAS
LIBERTY UTILITIES
Page 89

Fwenty-seventh Twenty-eighth Revised Page 89
Superseding Fwenty-sixthTwenty-seventh Revised

Firm Rate Schedule

FIRM RATE SCHEDULES — MANAGED EXPANSION PROGRAM - EXCLUDING

KEENE CUSTOMERS

Il RATE SCHEDULES

Rates Effective-August 1, 2023 - October 31,2023
Rates Effective September 1, 2023 - October 31, 2023
Summer Period

Rates Effective November 1, 2023 - April 30, 2024
Winter Period

Cost of Cost of
Delivery Gas Rate LDAC Total Delivery Gas Rate LDAC Total
Charge Page 95 Page 101 Rate Charge Page 92 Page 101 Rate
Residential Non Heating - R-5
Customer Charge per Month per Meter $ 20.01 $ 20.01 $ 20.01 $ 20.01
All therms $ 0599 $ 01326 $ 01113 $§ 0.8438 $ 0599 $ 07493 $ 0.1180 $ 1.4672
$—0.8964 $ 186143
Residential Heating - R-6
Customer Charge per Month per Meter $ 20.01 $ 20.01 $ 20.01 $ 20.01
Therms in the first block per month at $ 08017 $ 0.1326 $ 0.1113 $§ 1.0456 $ 08017 $ 07493 $§ 0.1180 $ 1.6690
$—0.8964 $ 18161
Residential Heating - R-7
Customer Charge per Month per Meter $ 11.01 $ 11.01 $ 20.01 $ 20.01
Therms in the first block per month at $ 04409 $ 00729 $ 01113 $ 0.6251 $ 08017 $ 07493 $ 0.1180 $ 1.6690
$ 08964 $ 18161
Commercial/lndustrial - G-44
Customer Charge per Month per Meter $ 79.06 $ 79.06 $ 79.06 $ 79.06
Size of the first block 100 Therms 20 Therms
Therms in the first block per month at $ 06407 $ 01327 $ 0.0890 $ 0.8624 $ 06407 $§ 07496 $ 0.0957 $ 1.4860
v r 's 08967 " $ 18331
All therms over the first block per monthat $ 0.4406 $ 0.1327 $ 0.0890 $ 0.6623 $ 04406 $ 0.7496 $ 0.0957 $ 1.2859
$ 08967 $ 144330
Commercial/lndustrial - G-45
Customer Charge per Month per Meter $ 23714 $ 23714 $ 23714 $ 237.14
Size of the first block 1000 Therms 400 Therms
Therms in the first block per month at $ 05830 $ 01327 $ 0.0890 $ 0.8047 $ 05830 $ 0.7496 $ 0.0957 $ 1.4283
v r 's 0.8967 " $ 15754
All therms over the first block per monthat $ 0.3982 $§ 0.1327 $§ 0.0890 $ 0.6199 $ 03982 $ 0749 $ 0.0957 $ 1.2435
$—0.8967 $ 13906
Commercial/lndustrial - G-46
Customer Charge per Month per Meter $ 1,015.52 $ 1,015.52 $ 1,015.52 $ 1,015.52
All therms over the first block permonthat $ 0.3596 $ 0.1327 $ 0.0890 $ 0.5813 $ 01747 $ 07496 $ 0.0957 $ 1.0200
$ 08967 $ 11674
Commercial/lndustrial - G-55
Customer Charge per Month per Meter $ 79.13 $ 79.13 $ 79.13 $ 79.13
Size of the first block 100 Therms 100 Therms
Therms in the first block per month at $ 0381 $ 01322 $§ 0.0890 $ 0.6073 $ 0381 $ 07490 $ 0.0957 $ 1.2308
v r 's 08961 " $ 13779
All therms over the first block per monthat $ 0.2579 $ 0.1322 $§ 0.0890 $ 0.4791 $ 02579 $§ 07490 $ 0.0957 $ 1.1026
$ 08961 $ 12497
Commercial/lndustrial - G-56
Customer Charge per Month per Meter $ 236.94 $ 236.94 $ 236.94 $ 236.94
Size of the first block 1000 Therms 1000 Therms
Therms in the first block per month at $ 03328 $ 01322 $ 0.0890 $ 0.5540 $ 02458 $ 0.7490 $ 0.0957 $ 1.0905
r " 's 0.8951 " $— 12376
All therms over the first block per monthat $ 0.2274 $ 0.1322 $§ 0.0890 $ 0.4486 $ 01472 $ 0.7490 $ 0.0957 $ 0.9919
$——0.8981 $— 414390
Commercial/lndustrial - G-57
Customer Charge per Month per Meter $ 1,047.48 $ 1,047.48 $ 1,047.48 $  1,047.48
All therms over the first block per monthat $ 0.2327 $ 0.1322 $§ 0.0890 $ 0.4539 $ 01179 $§ 07490 $ 0.0957 $ 0.9626
$—0.8961 $— 41097
Commercial/lndustrial - G-58
Customer Charge per Month per Meter $ 1,048.34 $ 1,048.34 $ 1,048.34 $ 1,048.34
All therms over the first block per monthat $ 0.0887 $ 0.1322 $ 0.0890 $ 0.3099 $ 00502 $ 07490 $ 0.0957 $ 0.8949
$ 08961 $ 10420
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Summer Cost of Gas

27 CALCULATION OF FIRM SALES SUMMER PERIOD COST OF GAS RATE -
EXCLUDING KEENE CUSTOMERS
CALCULATION OF FIRM SALES COST OF GAS RATE

PERIOD COVERED: SUMMER PERIOD, MAY 1, 2023 THROUGH OCTOBER 31, 2023
(Refer to Text in Section 17 Cost of Gas Clause)

(Col 1) (Col 2) (Col 3)
Total Anticipated Direct Cost of Gas $ 23,652,124
Projected Prorated Sales (05/01/2022 - 10/31/2023) 23,648,905
Direct Cost of Gas Rate $ 1.0001 per therm
Demand Cost of Gas Rate $ 3,233,514 $ 0.1367 per therm
Commodity Cost of Gas Rate 9,324,405 $ 0.3943 per therm
Adjustment Cost of Gas Rate 11,094,205 $ 0.4691 per therm
Total Direct Cost of Gas Rate $ 23,652,124 $ 1.0001 per therm
Total Anticipated Indirect Cost of Gas $ 634,259
Projected Prorated Sales (05/01/2023 - 10/31/2023) 23,648,905
Indirect Cost of Gas $ 0.0268 per therm
TOTAL PERIOD AVERAGE COST OF GAS EFFECTIVE 05/01/23 $ 1.0269 per therm
,mNTIAL COST OF GAS RATE - 05/01/2023 Approved in Order Nos. 26,715 & 26,737 in DG 22-045 COGsr $ 1.0269 /therm |
Change in rate due to revised under/over recovery projection 'S 0.2567
|RESIDENTIAL COST OF GAS RATE - 05/01/2023 COGsr $  1.2836 /therm |
Change in rate due to revised under/over recovery projection 7S (0.0398)
IRESIDENTIAL COST OF GAS RATE - 06/01/23 COGsr $ 1.2438 /therm |
Change in rate due to revised under/over recovery projection £ (0.0367)
RESIDENTIAL COST OF GAS RATE - 07/01/23 COGsr 1.2071 /therm |
Change in rate due to revised under/over recovery projection " (0.3107)
RESIDENTIAL COST OF GAS RATE - 08/01/23 COGsr $ 0.8964 /therm I
Change in rate due to revised under/over recovery projection I (0.1471)
IRESIDENTIAL COST OF GAS RATE - 09/01/23 COGsr $  0.7493 /therm I
Maximum (COG + 25%) $ 1.2836
IC&I HIGH WINTER USE COST OF GAS RATE - 05/01/2023 Approved in Order Nos. 26,715 & 26,737 in DG 22- COGsh 1.0271 /therm I
Change in rate due to revised under/over recovery projection 0.2568
C&I HIGH WINTER USE COST OF GAS RATE - 5/01/23 COGsh 1.2839 /therm |
Change in rate due to revised under/over recovery projection $  (0.0398)
C&I HIGH WINTER USE COST OF GAS RATE - 06/01/23 COGsh 1.2441 /therm I
Change in rate due to revised under/over recovery projection (0.0367)
[C&!I HIGH WINTER USE COST OF GAS RATE - 07/01/23 COGsh 1.2074 /therm ]
Change in rate due to revised under/over recovery projection (0.3107)
,m?EH WINTER USE COST OF GAS RATE - 08/01/23 COGsh 0.8967 /therm |
Change in rate due to revised under/over recovery projection (0.1471)
[C&I HIGH WINTER USE COST OF GAS RATE - 09/01/23 COGsh 0.7496 /therm |
Average Demand Cost of Gas Rate Effective 11/01/22 $ 0.1367 Maximum (COG + 25%) $ 1.2839 per therm
Times: High Winter Use Ratio (Winter) 1.0005
Times: Correction Factor 1.0009
Adjusted Demand Cost of Gas Rate $ 0.1369
Commodity Cost of Gas Rate $ 0.3943
Adjustment Cost of Gas Rate $  0.4691
Indirect Cost of Gas Rate $ 0.0268
Adjusted C&I High Winter Use Cost of Gas Rate $ 1.0271
‘C_&I LOW WINTER USE COST OF GAS RATE - 05/01/2023 Approved in Order Nos. 26,715 & 26,737 in DG 22- COGsl $ 1.0266 /therm I
Change in rate due to revised under/over recovery projection $ 0.2567
C&I LOW WINTER USE COST OF GAS RATE - 5/01/23 COGsl $ 1.2833 /therm I
Change in rate due to revised under/over recovery projection " (0.0398)
C&I LOW WINTER USE COST OF GAS RATE - 06/01/23 COGsl 1.2435 /therm |
Change in rate due to revised under/over recovery projection i (0.0367)
IC&I LOW WINTER USE COST OF GAS RATE - 07/01/23 COGsl $ 1.2068 /therm |
Change in rate due to revised under/over recovery projection 'S (0.3107)
C&I LOW WINTER USE COST OF GAS RATE - 08/01/23 COGsl $  0.8961 /therm |
Change in rate due to revised under/over recovery projection I3 (0.1471)
|C&I LOW WINTER USE COST OF GAS RATE - 09/01/23 COGsl $ 0.7490 /therm I
Average Demand Cost of Gas Rate Effective 11/01/22 $ 0.1367 Maximum (COG + 25%) $ 1.2833 per therm
Times: Low Winter Use Ratio (Winter) 0.9971
Times: Correction Factor 1.0009
Adjusted Demand Cost of Gas Rate $ 0.1364
Commodity Cost of Gas Rate $ 0.3943
Adjustment Cost of Gas Rate $ 0.4691
Indirect Cost of Gas Rate $ 0.0268
Adjusted C&I Low Winter Use Cost of Gas Rate $ 1.0266
DATED:F#y25-2023 August 24, 2023 ISSUED BY: /s/Neil Proudman
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